

# Ambient Cake Report

Date: 2022/03/11

University College Birmingham

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Viennese Biscuits	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Toasted hazelnut ( <b>Nuts</b> ) Freeze Dried Raspberries Freeze dried strawberries 40g Strawberries Vanilla Essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Biscoff Vanilla Cup Cakes	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Eggs.	Dawn Vegan Creme Cake Mix <b>WHEAT flour, sugar, WHEAT gluten, emulsifier (E471), rice starch, WHEAT starch, dextrose, raising agents (disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), vegetable oil (rapeseed), thickener (xanthan gum), salt, colouring food concentrate (carrot, safflower), flavouring</b> Water Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Lotus Biscuit ( <b>Wheat (gluten)</b> flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), <b>soya</b> flour, cinnamon) Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring)	
Lamington cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate)) Coconut - Deseccated Coconut ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Preservative (Sodium <b>Metabisulphite</b> ). Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Freeze Dried Raspberries)	
Almond Macaroons (Macaroona Paste)	Allergens: Eggs, Nuts, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts. May Contain: Peanuts.	Macaroona (ALMOND) Paste - Renshaws Sugar, <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> (28%), Water, Dried <b>Egg</b> White. Flaked <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> , Water Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )	
Angel Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Egg</b> Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring). May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Vanilla Essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) Food Colorings (E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 silicon dioxide) YELLOW FOOD COLOURING 500ML <b>WATER, MONOPROPYLENE GLYCOL, EMULSIFIER (POLYSORBATE 80), COLOURS (CURCUMIN)</b> .	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Apple Pie	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Apple Pie Filling (Apples (43%), Apple Puree, Water, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Ammonia Caramel), <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar <b>Egg</b> Salt	
Apple Pie - Bakery	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Wheat.	Apple - Mackle Bramley Apple, Sugar, Water, Starch, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate (E202, Dodium Metabisulphite (E225) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Salt Salt	
Apple Pie with Crumble Topping	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Apple - Mackle Bramley Apple, Sugar, Water, Starch, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate (E202, Dodium Metabisulphite (E225) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Water Salt Salt Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Apple Turnovers	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Sulphites, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Flex Pastry Margarine Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of fatty acids (E471) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Salt Lemon Juice (Water, Concentrate Lemon Juice, Lemon Oil, Preservative (Potassium <b>Metabisulphite</b> )) Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Apple Pie Filling (Apples (43%), Apple Puree, Water, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Ammonia Caramel), Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) <b>Egg</b> Vanilla Essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Assorted Cup Cakes	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Tree Nuts.	Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Chocolate frosting (Sugar, vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed), water, fat reduced cocoa powder (5%), humectant: sorbitol, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin E435, salt, citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate E202, natural flavouring) Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Milk</b> Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) <b>Egg</b> White chocolate crispy Pearls White chocolate 84.0% (sugar 52.5%; cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) 24.5%; whole <b>milk</b> powder 15.0%; whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ) 7.0%; emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin <1%; natural vanilla flavouring <1% ) ; crisped cereals ( <b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, <b>wheat</b> malt flour, starch ( <b>wheat</b> ), raising agent: E500ii, salt, cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), natural vanilla flavouring) 15.0%; glucose syrup <1%; sugar <1%; glazing agent: E414 <1% Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Salted Caramel Crispy Pearls (sugar, cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), caramel powder (condensed whole <b>milk</b> , sugar, glucose syrup, salt, acidity regulator: E500ii), whole <b>milk</b> powder 12.0%; whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ) 5.0%; cocoa mass 1.0%; emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin <1%; natural flavouring <1% ) ; salted crisped cereals ( <b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, salt, oat ( <b>Cereals</b> ) flour, <b>wheat</b> malt flour, raising agent: E500ii, natural vanilla flavouring) 15.0%; glucose syrup, sugar, glazing agent: E414) Freeze Dried Raspberries Milk Chocolate Sugar Decorations (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, natural vanilla) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Salt Dr Oetker Vanilla Flavouring Ingredients: Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour: Plain Caramel; Flavourings	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Bath Buns	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) <b>Egg</b> Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt	
Battenburg Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Wheat.	Marzipan, white and yellow, retail <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Egg</b> Sugar Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Icing Sugar	
Bear Claw	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts, Sesame Seeds.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Water Sugar Almonds Flaked 1kg <b>ALMOND</b> (100%) Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Unsalted Butter Dairy cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Lactic Cultures. Hovis Fast Action Bread Yeast 42g Dried Yeast (93%), Calcium Sulphate, Flour Treatment Agents (Ascorbic Acid, Alpha Amylase), Emulsifier (Sorbitan Monostearate), Salt, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch. Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	
Bear Claw filled with Custard	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts, Sesame Seeds.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Water Custard (Sugar, full cream <b>MILK</b> powder, modified starch E1414, gelling agent AE339, E450, E516, thickener E401, preservative E282, flavouring, colour E160b(ii)) Sugar Almonds Flaked 1kg <b>ALMOND</b> (100%) Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Unsalted Butter Dairy cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Lactic Cultures. Hovis Fast Action Bread Yeast 42g Dried Yeast (93%), Calcium Sulphate, Flour Treatment Agents (Ascorbic Acid, Alpha Amylase), Emulsifier (Sorbitan Monostearate), Salt, <b>WHEAT</b> Starch. Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	
Bear Claws filled with Macaroon	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Water Macaroon Mix Desiccated Coconut ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Sugar, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Dried Egg White ( <b>Egg</b> ), Modified Starch, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Raising Agents (500, E450(a)), Flavouring. Sugar Flaked <b>Almonds</b> ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Yeast Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Belgian Buns	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Lemon curd Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Zest Concentrate (Dextrose, Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder, Bean Flour, <b>Wheat Gluten</b> , E471, E482, Iodized Salt, Vegetable Oil, Pre-gelatinized <b>RYE</b> flour, Flavouring, Glucose syrup, E300, E920, <b>Milk</b> Protein, E100, Enzyme ( <b>WHEAT</b> )) Maraschino Cherries (Cherries (52%) with preservative( Sulphur Dioxide)), Sugar, Water, Flavourings, Acidity regulators (Citric Acid, malic Acid), Colour (E127)), Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Yeast Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> )	
Belgian Buns contain Egg, Soya	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Lemon Curd Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Cornflour, whole Dried <b>Egg</b> , Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acid: Citric Acid, Salt, Lemon Oil, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates, Colour: Beta- Carotene, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Yeast <b>Egg</b> Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Salt	
Blackcurrant Marshmallow Teacakes	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Sulphur Dioxide.	Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Blackcurrant Puree Blackcurrants, Sugar <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Water Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regula May contain traces of <b>Egg</b> , <b>Soya</b> , <b>Milk</b> , <b>Gluten</b> and Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Produced in a factory that handles <b>Nuts</b> .tors: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. <b>Egg</b> Yolk Setting Agent dextrose, gelling agents (E 407 (carrageenan), E 410 (locust bean gum)), acidity regulator (E 263 (calcium acetate)), firming agent (E 508 (potassium chloride)). Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Blackcurrant Marshmallow Teacakes - contains Gelatine	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Sulphur Dioxide.	Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Blackcurrant Puree Blackcurrants, Sugar Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Raspberry Puree Water Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regula May contain traces of <b>Egg</b> , <b>Soya</b> , <b>Milk</b> , <b>Gluten</b> and Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Produced in a factory that handles <b>Nuts</b> .tors: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. <b>Egg</b> Yolk Gelatine (Pork) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Blueberry Muffins	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Wheat.	Muffin Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour; Calcium Carbonate; Niacin; Iron; Thiamine); Water, Sugar; Palm Fat; Rapeseed Oil; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder; Maize Starch; Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates; Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder; Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder; Free Range Dried Egg White ( <b>Egg</b> ); Flavouring Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates; Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder; Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder; Free Range Dried Egg White ( <b>Egg</b> ); Flavouring) Blueberries	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Bun Ring	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Yeast Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	
Burger Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Royal Icing Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) <b>Egg</b> Rapeseed Oil Food Colour - Royal Blue Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Colour: E132 Food Colorings (E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 silicon dioxide) Food Colourings (Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine E422, Colour Carrier: Mono Propylene Glycol E1520, Thickener (Silicon Dioxide E551, Colour (E104 Quinoline CI 47005, E133 Blue FCF CI 42090)). Food Colour Autumn Leaf - Sugar Flair Ingredients:E422 Glycerol, E1520 Propylene Glycol, E551 Silicon Dioxide. Food colour: E155 Brown HT, *E102 Tartrazine	
Butter Buns	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Brown Sugar Zest Concentrate (Dextrose, Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder, Bean Flour, <b>Wheat Gluten</b> , E471, E482, Iodized Salt, Vegetable Oil, Pre-gelatinized <b>RYE</b> flour, Flavouring, Glucose syrup, E300, E920, <b>Milk</b> Protein, E100, Enzyme ( <b>WHEAT</b> )) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Yeast	
Butter Buns Contain Egg, Soya, Nuts	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Soft Brown Sugar Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Yeast <b>Egg</b> Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	
Cake Pops	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Chocolate Cake Mix (Sugar, <b>Wheat</b> flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), modified starch (maize), fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oil (rapeseed), raising agents (potassium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, glucono-delta-lactone), emulsifiers (E477, E471, E475), whey solids ( <b>Milk</b> ), <b>Wheat gluten</b> , salt, natural flavouring, free range whole <b>Egg</b> powder) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenoides; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b>	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Carrot Cake	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Self raising flour <b>Wheat</b> Flour( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Raising Agents(Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate). Soft Brown Sugar Sunflower Oil DAWN FROSTING CREAM CHEESE MB 4x1.7KG sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, cream cheese powder ( <b>MILK</b> ) 8%, humectant (sorbitol syrup), acidity regulator (citric acid), salt, emulsifiers (E435, E471), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring, colour (algal carotenes) <b>Egg</b> Carrot Bicarbonate of Soda (Sodium Bicarbonate) Cinnamon Nutmeg Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Food Colour - Orange Sugar Flair E422 Glycerol, E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 Silicon dioxide, Food colour: E171 Titanium dioxide, E110 Sunset yellow, E129 Allura red.E110 & E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children GM free.Suitable for vegetarians. Green Food Colour Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine E422 Colour Carrier: Mono Propylene Glycol E1520 Thickener: Silicon Dioxide E551 E155 Brown HT, E102 Tartrazine, E133 Blue FCF E102, may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children. Pink Food Colour Ingredients:E422 Glycerol, E1520 Propylene Glycol, E551 Silicon Dioxide. Food colour: E129 Allura red, E122 Carmoisine	
Carrot Cake - Premix	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Soya, Tree Nuts.	Carrot Cake Mix Sugar, <b>Wheat (Gluten)</b> flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), whole <b>Egg</b> powder, modified starch ( <b>Wheat, Gluten</b> ), dried carrot 3.5%, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate), dextrose, salt, spices, colours (ammonia caramel, algal carotenes), emulsifier (E481), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) solids ( <b>Milk.</b> ) Water Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Coloured sugar paste sugar 77.0%, glucose syrup 15.5%, vegetable fat sunflower 5.0%, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids <1%, gelling agent, xanthan gum <1%, humectant glycerol <1%, modified starch <1%, colour E171 <1%, preservative sorbic acid <1%, acid citric acid <1%, vanillin <1%, caramelised sugar syrup <1%	
Celebration Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Soya, Tree Nuts.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Coloured sugar paste sugar 77.0%, glucose syrup 15.5%, vegetable fat sunflower 5.0%, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids <1%, gelling agent, xanthan gum <1%, humectant glycerol <1%, modified starch <1%, colour E171 <1%, preservative sorbic acid <1%, acid citric acid <1%, vanillin <1%, caramelised sugar syrup <1% Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b>	
Chelsea Buns	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Yeast (Yeast, rehydrating agent (E491)), Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Soft Brown Sugar Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt Cinnamon	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Cherry Pie	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Cherry Pie Filling (Water, Cherries (35%), Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Elderberry Concentrate, Natural Cherry Flavouring, Elderberry extract, Preservative ( Potassium Sorbate)), <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar <b>Egg</b> Salt	
Chocolate Brownie with Pecans and Cranberries		<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Pecan Nuts</b> Dried Cranberries 1Kg Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil. Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) <b>Egg</b>	
Chocolate Brownie with Walnuts	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts, Tree Nuts.	Sugar Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), <b>Egg</b> Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) <b>Walnuts (Nuts)</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Chocolate Brownies (All in One Method)	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Egg</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Coffee (Sugar, Water, Chicory Extract (25%), Dried Coffee Extract (4%)) Vanilla Essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) Salt Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Brown Sugar Chocolate Chips (Dark chocolate 48% min, cocoa solids, cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier; <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring)	
Chocolate Brownies with Nuts and Cherries	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Peanuts, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Wheat. May Contain: Tree Nuts.	Sugar Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Chopped Mixed Nuts Contains : Almonds, Nuts, Peanuts and Walnut <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Chocolate Brownies with White Chocolate & Cranberries	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Dried Cranberries 1Kg Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil. Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) <b>Egg</b>	
Chocolate Caterpillar Celebration Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine (derived from Rapeseed)) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Chocolate Chip Muffins	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Soya.	DAWN MUFFIN MIX PLAIN EXMST 4X3.5K sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), whole <b>EGG</b> powder, modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rapeseed), raising agents (disodium diphosphate, potassium bicarbonate), emulsifier (E471), skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, <b>WHEAT</b> gluten, salt, natural flavouring Water Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla)	
Chocolate Concrete	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%)), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Chocolate Concrete with White Chocolate Chips	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Chocolate Cookie Pie	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Cookie Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, sugar, vegetable oil, Dextrose, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Dried Whole <b>Egg</b> , Modified Starch, Raising Agents, Sodium bicarbonate, Disodium diphosphate, Emulsifier, flavouring) Water <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Marshmallows Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Maize Starch, Dextrose, Flavouring, Colour (Concentrated Beetroot Juice). May contain <b>Milk</b>	
Chocolate Cornflake Cake	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya.	Kelloggs Cornflakes Maize, Sugar, <b>Barley</b> Malt Flavouring, Salt, Vitamins & Minerals: Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B6, Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin), Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12 Contains : <b>Barley</b> and <b>Gluten Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%))	
Chocolate Cup Cakes	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Eggs.	Sugar Chocolate frosting (Sugar, vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed), water, fat reduced cocoa powder (5%), humectant: sorbitol, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin E435, salt, citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate E202, natural flavouring) <b>Milk</b> Cows' <b>MILK. Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) Salt	



Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Chocolate Cup Cakes 2	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Chocolate frosting (Sugar, vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed), water, fat reduced cocoa powder (5%), humectant: sorbitol, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin E435, salt, citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate E202, natural flavouring) Sugar <b>Milk Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Egg</b> Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) White chocolate crispy Pearls White chocolate 84.0% (sugar 52.5%; cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) 24.5%; whole <b>milk</b> powder 15.0%; whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ) 7.0%; emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin <1%; natural vanilla flavouring <1% ) ; crisped cereals ( <b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, <b>wheat</b> malt flour, starch ( <b>wheat</b> ), raising agent: E500ii, salt, cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), natural vanilla flavouring) 15.0%; glucose syrup <1%; sugar <1%; glazing agent: E414 <1% Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Dr Oetker Vanilla Flavouring Ingredients: Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour: Plain Caramel; Flavourings Food Colourings (Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine E422, Colour Carrier: Mono Propylene Glycol E1520, Thickener (Silicon Dioxide E551, Colour (E104 Quinoline CI 47005, E133 Blue FCF CI 42090)). Food Colorings (E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 silicon dioxide) Salt Salt	
Chocolate Hot Cross Buns			
Chocolate Marshmallow Teacakes	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Blackcurrant Puree 1KG Blackcurrant (90%), sugar and glucose syrup (10%) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Liquid Glucose <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) <b>Egg</b> Yolk Gelatine (Pork) Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate)) Vanilla Essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) Salt	
Chocolate Sandwich Cake	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat.	Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Self raising flour <b>Wheat</b> Flour( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Raising Agents(Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate). Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Chocolate frosting (Sugar, vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed), water, fat reduced cocoa powder (5%), humectant: sorbitol, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin E435, salt, citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate E202, natural flavouring) Cocoa Powder	
Chocolate Valentine's Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Gluten.	Chocolate Cake Mix (Sugar, <b>Wheat</b> flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), modified starch (maize), fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oil (rapeseed), raising agents (potassium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, glucono-delta-lactone), emulsifiers (E477, E471, E475), whey solids ( <b>Milk</b> ), <b>Wheat gluten</b> , salt, natural flavouring, free range whole <b>Egg</b> powder) Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) <b>Egg</b> Sunflower Oil Water	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Chocolate Valentine's Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Gluten, Soya, Tree Nuts.	Chocolate Cake Mix (Sugar, <b>Wheat</b> flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), modified starch (maize), fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oil (rapeseed), raising agents (potassium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, glucono-delta-lactone), emulsifiers (E477, E471, E475), whey solids ( <b>Milk</b> ), <b>Wheat gluten</b> , salt, natural flavouring, free range whole <b>Egg</b> powder) <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Coloured sugar paste sugar 77.0%, glucose syrup 15.5%, vegetable fat sunflower 5.0%, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids <1%, gelling agent, xanthan gum <1%, humectant glycerol <1%, modified starch <1%, colour E171 <1%, preservative sorbic acid <1%, acid citric acid <1%, vanillin <1%, caramelised sugar syrup <1%	
Chocolate Yule Log	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Tree Nuts.	Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Coloured sugar paste sugar 77.0%, glucose syrup 15.5%, vegetable fat sunflower 5.0%, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids <1%, gelling agent, xanthan gum <1%, humectant glycerol <1%, modified starch <1%, colour E171 <1%, preservative sorbic acid <1%, acid citric acid <1%, vanillin <1%, caramelised sugar syrup <1% Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Christmas Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.	Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Marzipan Sugar, Almonds ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Water, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar syrup, Humectant (sorbitols), ethanol, Preservative E202 Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Soft Brown Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Flaked <b>Almonds</b> ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Brandy (Contains Alcohol) Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Royal Icing Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Black Treacle Ingredients: Cane Molasses, Contains naturally occurring <b>Sulphites</b> Contains: <b>Sulphites</b> >10ppm Rum Alcohol Mixed spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Clove, Pimento, Ginger, Nutmeg), Nutmeg Food Colourings (Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine E422, Colour Carrier: Mono Propylene Glycol E1520, Thickener (Silicon Dioxide E551, Colour (E104 Quinoline CI 47005, E133 Blue FCF CI 42090)). Food Colorings (E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 silicon dioxide)	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Christmas Cake Bar	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.	Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Marzipan Sugar, Almonds ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Water, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar syrup, Humectant (sorbitols), ethanol, Preservative E202 Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Soft Brown Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Flaked <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> , Brandy (Contains Alcohol) Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Royal Icing Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Black Treacle Ingredients: Cane Molasses, Contains naturally occurring <b>Sulphites</b> Contains: <b>Sulphites</b> >10ppm Rum Alcohol Mixed spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Clove, Pimento, Ginger, Nutmeg), Nutmeg Food Colourings (Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine E422, Colour Carrier: Mono Propylene Glycol E1520, Thickener (Silicon Dioxide E551, Colour (E104 Quinoline CI 47005, E133 Blue FCF CI 42090)). Food Colorings (E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 silicon dioxide)	
Christmas Cake Bars	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.	Coloured sugar paste sugar 77.0%, glucose syrup 15.5%, vegetable fat sunflower 5.0%, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids <1%, gelling agent, xanthan gum <1%, humectant glycerol <1%, modified starch <1%, colour E171 <1%, preservative sorbic acid <1%, acid citric acid <1%, vanillin <1%, caramelised sugar syrup <1% Marzipan Sugar, Almonds ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Water, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar syrup, Humectant (sorbitols), ethanol, Preservative E202 Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Soft Brown Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Lemon Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Flaked <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> , Brandy (Contains Alcohol) Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Rum Alcohol Black Treacle Ingredients: Cane Molasses, Contains naturally occurring <b>Sulphites</b> Contains: <b>Sulphites</b> >10ppm Mixed spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Clove, Pimento, Ginger, Nutmeg), ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Nutmeg Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine (derived from Rapeseed))	
Cinnamon Buns	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Brown Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Yeast Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Cinnamon Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	
Coconut Macaroons	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts.	Sugar Coconut - Dessicated Coconut ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Preservative (Sodium <b>Metabisulphite</b> ). ( <b>Egg</b> ) white <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) Cream of tartar	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Congress tart	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate)) Salt Almond Essence (Water, Mono-propylene Glycol, Flavourings),	
Cookie Pie	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Cookie Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, sugar, vegetable oil, Dextrose, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Dried Whole <b>Egg</b> , Modified Starch, Raising Agents, Sodium bicarbonate, Disodium diphosphate, Emulsifier, flavouring) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Water Marshmallows Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Maize Starch, Dextrose, Flavouring, Colour (Concentrated Beetroot Juice). May contain <b>Milk</b>	
Coventry God Cakes	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Soybeans, Sulphites, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamine and Niacin), Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sugar Cake Crumbs ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Niacin, Thamine, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Modified Food Starch, <b>Soybean</b> Oil, Sodium Aluminium Phosphate, Baking Soda, Salt, Propylene Glycol Mono and Di Esters of Fatty Acids, <b>Wheat Gluten</b> , Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Dextrose, Corn Starch, Whole <b>Egg</b> , Natural and Artificial Flavour, Mono and Di-Glycerides, <b>Soya</b> Flour), Salt Mixed spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Clove, Pimento, Ginger, Nutmeg),	
Cream buns	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Eggs, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent - Pectin, Acidity Regulators : Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Natural Flavour, Colour: Anthocyanin. Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Zest Concentrate (Dextrose, Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder, Bean Flour, <b>Wheat Gluten</b> , E471, E482, Iodized Salt, Vegetable Oil, Pre-gelatinized <b>RYE</b> flour, Flavouring, Glucose syrup, E300, E920, <b>Milk</b> Protein, E100, Enzyme ( <b>WHEAT</b> )) Icing Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Yeast	
Crepes	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Milk</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Egg</b> Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Salt	
Cup Cakes	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.		
Cup Cakes with Vanilla frosting	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water	
Double Chocolate Muffins	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Chocolate muffin mix sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), dried whole <b>egg</b> , vegetable oil (rapeseed), cocoa powder (4%), modified starch, fat reduced cocoa powder (2%), chocolate (2%)[sugar, cocoa mass, fat reduced cocoa powder], dextrose, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, dicalcium phosphate), emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, propane-1,2-diol esters of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate), <b>wheat</b> starch, <b>wheat gluten</b> , flavouring, stabiliser (xanthan gum) Rapeseed Oil Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Generated with LabelLogic Ltd. All Rights Reserved by Pangloss Ltd. 2022	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Eccles Cakes	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Sulphites, Wheat.	Puff Pastry <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ) (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine(Palm Oil, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Water, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate). Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Chocolate Cake Mix (Sugar, <b>Wheat</b> flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), modified starch (maize), fat reduced cocoa powder, vegetable oil (rapeseed), raising agents (potassium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate, glucono-delta-lactone), emulsifiers (E477, E471, E475), whey solids ( <b>Milk</b> ), <b>Wheat gluten</b> , salt, natural flavouring, free range whole <b>Egg</b> powder) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sugar <b>Egg</b> Mixed spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Clove, Pimento, Ginger, Nutmeg),	
Egg Custard Tarts	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Milk</b> Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Vanilla Salt Nutmeg	
Estonian Kringel	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) <b>Milk</b> Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Sugar <b>Egg</b> Yolk Yeast Salt	
Fondant Fruit Tin	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Yeast <b>Egg</b> Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	
Frangipane Fruit Flan	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Soya.	Plain <b>wheat</b> flour Raspberries, raw Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) (Minimum fat content 80%, Salt (Maximum 1.9%) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Flaked <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> , Caster Sugar Sugar <b>Egg</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Almond Essence (Water, Mono-propylene Glycol, Flavourings), Apricot jam Ingredients: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricot, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate). Salt	
Frangipane Pear Flan	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts.	Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Dark Muscovado Sugar Cane Sugar Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Pear Water <b>Egg</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Star Anise Salt Almond Essence (Water, Mono-propylene Glycol, Flavourings), Cinnamon	
French Meringues	Allergens: Eggs.	Sugar ( <b>Egg</b> ) white <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%))	
Fresh Fruit Tarts	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Crème Patisserie (Sugar, Full Cream <b>Milk</b> Powder, Vegetable Oil (Coconut) Modified starch (E1414, gelling agent E339, E450, E516, thickener E401,preservative E282, flavouring, colour E160b(11)) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Mango Sugar <b>Egg</b> Water Orange Kiwi Strawberries, Blueberries	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Fruit Buns	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Zest Concentrate (Dextrose, Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder, Bean Flour, <b>Wheat Gluten</b> , E471, E482, Iodized Salt, Vegetable Oil, Pre-gelatinized <b>RYE</b> flour, Flavouring, Glucose syrup, E300, E920, <b>Milk</b> Protein, E100, Enzyme ( <b>WHEAT</b> )) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) <b>Egg</b> Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Yeast Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B)	
Fruit Buns 2 - Contains Soya, Egg	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Yeast <b>Egg</b> Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	
Fruit Tin	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Sulphites, Sulphur Dioxide, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Zest Concentrate (Dextrose, Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder, Bean Flour, <b>Wheat Gluten</b> , E471, E482, Iodized Salt, Vegetable Oil, Pre-gelatinized <b>RYE</b> flour, Flavouring, Glucose syrup, E300, E920, <b>Milk</b> Protein, E100, Enzyme ( <b>WHEAT</b> )) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) <b>Egg</b> Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Yeast Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )	
Fruit Tin - contains Soya & Egg	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Yeast <b>Egg</b> Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	
Garibaldi Biscuits	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Sulphites, Wheat. May Contain: Soya.	Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar <b>Egg</b>	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Glazed Valentines Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) Sugar White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla) Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Water Condensed Milk Whole <b>Milk</b> , Sugar, Minimum 8% Milk Fat, 20% Milk Solids Not Fat Raspberry Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavour, Colour: Anthocyanin. May contain traces of <b>Egg, Soya, Milk, Gluten</b> and Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Produced in a factory that handles <b>Nuts</b> . Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring). May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Gelatine (Pork) Food Colouring (Water, Monopropylene glycol, Emulsifier (Polysorbate 80), Colours (Copper Chlorophyll)). Food Colourings (Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine E422, Colour Carrier: Mono Propylene Glycol E1520, Thickener (Silicon Dioxide E551, Colour (E104 Quinoline CI 47005, E133 Blue FCF CI 42090)).	
Halloween Cupcakes	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring). May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Food Colorings (E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 silicon dioxide)	
Hazelnut & Pistachio Dacquoise Cake	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts, Soya.	Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) <b>Milk</b> Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts) (Egg)</b> white <b>Egg</b> Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), <b>Egg</b> Yolk Hazelnuts Hazelnuts ( <b>Nuts</b> ) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Water Pistachio Paste Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Vanilla Essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Hazelnut Macaroons with Milk Chocolate Coating	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts.	Sugar Ground Hazelnuts ( <b>Nuts</b> ) <b>HAZELNUTS Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) ( <b>Egg</b> ) white <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten, Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)	
Hazelnut Macaroons	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Nuts, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts.	Sugar Ground Hazelnuts ( <b>Nuts</b> ) <b>HAZELNUTS</b> Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), ( <b>Egg</b> ) white <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten, Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Holly Cup Cakes	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Eggs, Nuts.	Chocolate frosting (Sugar, vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed), water, fat reduced cocoa powder (5%), humectant: sorbitol, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin E435, salt, citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate E202, natural flavouring) <b>Milk</b> Cows' <b>MILK</b> . Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Sugar Salt Food Colourings (Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine E422, Colour Carrier: Mono Propylene Glycol E1520, Thickener (Silicon Dioxide E551, Colour (E104 Quinoline CI 47005, E133 Blue FCF CI 42090)). Food Colouring (Water, Monopropylene glycol, Emulsifier (Polysorbate 80), Colours (Copper Chlorophyll)).	
Hot Cross Buns	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Mixed spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Clove, Pimento, Ginger, Nutmeg),	
Hot Cross Buns (Made with Liquid Spice)		<b>Wheat</b> flour <b>Wheat</b> Flour, ( <b>Gluten</b> ) Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1 Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Yeast Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt Liquid Bun Spice - Bako Flavourings, Water, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Caramel syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate	
Iced Buns	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Zest Concentrate (Dextrose, Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder, Bean Flour, <b>Wheat</b> <b>Gluten</b> , E471, E482, Iodized Salt, Vegetable Oil, Pre-gelatinized <b>RYE</b> flour, Flavouring, Glucose syrup, E300, E920, <b>Milk</b> Protein, E100, Enzyme ( <b>WHEAT</b> )) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Yeast	
Iced Buns contain Egg, Soya	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Yeast <b>Egg</b> Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	



Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Iced Christmas Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.	Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Marzipan Sugar, Almonds ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Water, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar syrup, Humectant (sorbitols), ethanol, Preservative E202 Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Soft Brown Sugar Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Dried Apricots (Dried Apricot, Preservative ( <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )) Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Brandy (Contains Alcohol) Black Treacle Ingredients: Cane Molasses, Contains naturally occurring <b>Sulphites</b> Contains: <b>Sulphites</b> >10ppm Lemon Orange Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine (derived from Rapeseed)) Nutmeg Mixed spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Clove, Pimento, Ginger, Nutmeg),	
Iced Fruit Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.	Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Marzipan Sugar, Almonds ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Water, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar syrup, Humectant (sorbitols), ethanol, Preservative E202 Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Soft Brown Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Flaked <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> , Brandy (Contains Alcohol) Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Royal Icing Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Black Treacle Ingredients: Cane Molasses, Contains naturally occurring <b>Sulphites</b> Contains: <b>Sulphites</b> >10ppm Rum Alcohol Mixed spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Clove, Pimento, Ginger, Nutmeg), Nutmeg Food Colorings (Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine E422, Colour Carrier: Mono Propylene Glycol E1520, Thickener (Silicon Dioxide E551, Colour (E104 Quinoline CI 47005, E133 Blue FCF CI 42090)). Food Colorings (E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 silicon dioxide)	
Iced Fruit Ring with Glace Cherries	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Yeast Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Iced Fruit Tin	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Yeast Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	
Japonaise	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts. May Contain: Peanuts.	Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Egg</b> Sugar Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Cornflour (Maize Starch) Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. Vanilla Cured beans of Vanilla "Tahitensis" 100%	
Lamington Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Sulphur Dioxide.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Raspberry Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavour, Colour: Anthocyanin. May contain traces of <b>Egg, Soya, Milk, Gluten</b> and Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Produced in a factory that handles <b>Nuts</b> . Coconut - Dessicated Coconut ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Preservative (Sodium <b>Metabisulphite</b> ). Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Freeze Dried Raspberries	
Lardy Cake	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Brown Sugar Pork Lard Water Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	
Lemon Curd Muffins	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Wheat.	Muffin Mix ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour; Calcium Carbonate; Niacin; Iron; Thiamine); Water, Sugar; Palm Fat; Rapeseed Oil; Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder; Maize Starch; Raising Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates; Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder; Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder; Free Range Dried Egg White ( <b>Egg</b> ); Flavouring Agent: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Calcium Phosphates; Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder; Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder; Free Range Dried Egg White ( <b>Egg</b> ); Flavouring) Water Lemon Curd Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Cornflour, whole Dried <b>Egg</b> , Concentrated Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acid: Citric Acid, Salt, Lemon Oil, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates, Colour: Beta-Carotene, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid Sugar	
Lemon Drizzle Cake	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Egg</b> Lemon Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Lemon Drizzle Madeira Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Egg</b> Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Lemon <b>Milk</b> Cows' <b>MILK</b> . Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Lemon Meringue Roulade	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Lemon curd <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine (derived from Rapeseed)) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Lotus Cupcakes	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) <b>Egg</b> Toffee Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, colour (caramel), emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate)) Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Lotus Biscuit ( <b>Wheat (gluten)</b> ) flour, sugar, vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), <b>soya</b> flour, cinnamon)	
Marshmallow Teacakes	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Sulphur Dioxide.	Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Raspberry Puree Water Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regula May contain traces of <b>Egg</b> , <b>Soya</b> , <b>Milk</b> , <b>Gluten</b> and Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Produced in a factory that handles <b>Nuts</b> .tors: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. <b>Egg</b> Yolk Gelatine (Pork) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Marshmallow Teacakes - Gelatine Free	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Sulphur Dioxide.	Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Water Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regula May contain traces of <b>Egg</b> , <b>Soya</b> , <b>Milk</b> , <b>Gluten</b> and Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Produced in a factory that handles <b>Nuts</b> .tors: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. <b>Egg</b> Yolk Setting Agent dextrose, gelling agents (E 407 (carrageenan), E 410 (locust bean gum)), acidity regulator (E 263 (calcium acetate)), firming agent (E 508 (potassium chloride)). Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Marzipan Fruits	Allergens: Milk, Nuts, Tree Nuts.	Dr Oetker Marzipan Ready To Roll Sugar, <b>ALMONDS</b> (26%), water, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, humectant (sorbitols), ethanol. Food Colourings (Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine E422, Colour Carrier: Mono Propylene Glycol E1520, Thickener (Silicon Dioxide E551, Colour (E104 Quinoline CI 47005, E133 Blue FCF CI 42090)). Food Colouring (Water, Monopropylene glycol, Emulsifier (Polysorbate 80), Colours (Copper Chlorophyll)). YELLOW FOOD COLOURING 500ML <b>WATER</b> , <b>MONOPROPYLENE GLYCOL</b> , <b>EMULSIFIER (POLYSORBATE 80)</b> , <b>COLOURS (CURCUMIN)</b> . Food Colour - Orange Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Colour: E102_° Colour: E110_° * This reference contains 1 or more AZO colors °Warning: Southampton colors may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.	
Mince Pies	Allergens: Eggs, Milk.	Mincemeat Sugar, Apple (26%), Currants (20%), Sultanas (10%), Dextrose, Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (4%) [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar, Lemon Peel], Vegetable Suet (2.5%) (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil), Colour (Plain Caramel), Preservative (Acetic Acid), Mixed Spices, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid). Plain <b>wheat</b> flour Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) (Minimum fat content 80%, Salt (Maximum 1.9%) Caster Sugar Sugar <b>Egg</b> Salt	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Mince meat Slices	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat.	Mince meat Sugar, Apple (26%), Currants (20%), Sultanas (10%), Dextrose, Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (4%) [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar, Lemon Peel], Vegetable Suet (2.5%) (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil), Colour (Plain Caramel), Preservative (Acetic Acid), Mixed Spices, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid). Puff Pastry <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ) (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine(Palm Oil, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Salt), Water, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate). <b>Egg Milk</b>	
Mini Meringues	Allergens: Eggs.	Sugar ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Food Colorings (E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 silicon dioxide)	
Mini Meringues	Allergens: Eggs.	Sugar ( <b>Egg</b> ) white <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%))	
Nutty Bun Loaf	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Yeast Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Flaked <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> , Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	
Oreo Chocolate Brownie	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Sugar Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) <b>Egg</b> Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%),	
Oreo Chocolate Brownie Bites	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Sugar Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) <b>Egg</b> Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%),	
Pannettone	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg Milk</b> Sugar Yeast Orange Salt Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Paradise Slice	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Coconut Macaroon Mix Desiccated Coconut ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Sugar, Starch, Dried Egg White ( <b>Egg</b> ), Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder, Baking Powder, Diphosphates (E450) Sodium Carbonates (E500) <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Flavouring Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg Egg</b> Rice Flour (Brown Rice, White Rice), Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Water	
Pear & Almond Frangipane Tart	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts.	Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenues; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Dark Muscovado Sugar Cane Sugar Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Pear Water <b>Egg Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> Calcium, Iron, Vitamin B3, Vitamin B1), Star Anise Salt Almond Essence (Water, Mono-propylene Glycol, Flavourings), Cinnamon Generated with LabelLogic Live. All rights reserved by Planglow Ltd. 2022	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Pecan Sponge tart	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts, Tree Nuts.	Plain <b>wheat</b> flour Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar <b>Egg Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) (Minimum fat content 80%, Salt (Maximum 1.9%) <b>Pecan Nuts</b> Caster Sugar Sugar <b>Egg</b> Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%)), Maple Syrup 100% Pure Maple Syrup (free from any preservatives, additives or colourants.) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Salt	
Pikelets	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Water <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Yeast Sugar Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt	
Pink Cake Pops- Vanilla Sponge	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Cocoa Butter White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla)	
Pink Food Colour - Sugar flair			
Plain Scones	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Milk</b> Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Salt Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch)	
Puff Pastry Galettes	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Soya.	Water <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Peaches in light syrup Peach (58%), Water, Sugar, Acidity Regulator(Citric Acid). Pear Halves (Pear, Water, Sugar, Acidity Regulator Citric Acid), Flex Pastry Margarine Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of fatty acids (E471) Crème Patisserie (Sugar, Full Cream <b>Milk</b> Powder, Vegetable Oil (Coconut) Modified starch (E1414, gelling agent E339, E450, E516, thickener E401,preservative E282, flavouring, colour E160b(11)) Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Plums, Victoria, flesh and skin, raw Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Salt	
Raspberry and Pistachio Meringues	Allergens: Eggs, Milk, Nuts, Tree Nuts.	Sugar <b>Egg Pistachio Nuts</b> Freeze Dried Raspberries Raspberries	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Raspberry Marshmallow Teacakes - Contains Gelatine	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Sulphur Dioxide.	Raspberry Puree <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Water Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regula May contain traces of <b>Egg</b> , <b>Soya</b> , <b>Milk</b> , <b>Gluten</b> and Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Produced in a factory that handles <b>Nuts</b> .tors: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. <b>Egg</b> Yolk Gelatine (Pork) Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Raspberry Marshmallow Teacakes - Gelatine Free	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Sulphur Dioxide.	Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Water Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Raspberry Jam Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regula May contain traces of <b>Egg</b> , <b>Soya</b> , <b>Milk</b> , <b>Gluten</b> and Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Produced in a factory that handles <b>Nuts</b> .tors: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin ( <b>Egg</b> ) white Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. <b>Egg</b> Yolk Setting Agent dextrose, gelling agents (E 407 (carrageenan), E 410 (locust bean gum)), acidity regulator (E 263 (calcium acetate)), firming agent (E 508 (potassium chloride)). Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Red Velvet Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Cereals.	DAWN FROSTING CREAM CHEESE MB 4x1.7KG sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, cream cheese powder ( <b>MILK</b> ) 8%, humectant (sorbitol syrup), acidity regulator (citric acid), salt, emulsifiers (E435, E471), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring, colour (algal carotenes) Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%)), Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Buttermilk <b>Milk</b> , Lactic Acid bacterial Culture Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) <b>Egg</b> Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Food Colorings (E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 silicon dioxide) Bicarbonate of Soda (Sodium Bicarbonate) Cider Vinegar Cider Vinegar, preservative ( <b>Sulphites</b> ) White wine vinegar (White Wine Vinegar, Preservative (Potassium <b>Metabisulphite</b> ), sodium <b>Metabisulphite</b> )	
Reindeer Cupcake	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Eggs.	Sugar Chocolate frosting (Sugar, vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed), water, fat reduced cocoa powder (5%), humectant: sorbitol, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin E435, salt, citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate E202, natural flavouring) <b>Milk</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates)) Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%)), Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water) Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) Salt Food Colouring (Water, Monopropylene glycol, Emulsifier (Polysorbate 80), Colours (Copper Chlorophyll)).	
Rock Cakes	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Milk</b> Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> <b>Egg</b> Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Salt	
Rocky Roads	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%)), Biscuit <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ) (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Wholemeal ( <b>Wheat</b> ) <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Raising Agent(Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate), Rapeseed Oil, Salt. Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Marshmallows Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Maize Starch, Dextrose, Flavouring, Colour (Concentrated Beetroot Juice). May contain <b>Milk</b> Golden Syrup (Partially inverted refiners syrup) Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch)	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Sachertorte	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide, Wheat.	Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), <b>Egg Cream (Milk)</b> Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten, Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Apricot Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Apricots, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrates) Natural Flavour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine (derived from Rapeseed)) Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Shortbread Biscuits	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten, Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Rice Flour (Brown Rice, White Rice),	
Snowflake Cup Cakes	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Blue Food Colour Water, brilliant blue E133, Carmoisine E122, Acetic Acid	
Stollen	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Sulphur Dioxide, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Peanuts, Sesame Seeds.	Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) <b>Milk</b> Cows' <b>MILK</b> . Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid, Colouring: Erythrosine, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ) Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Almonds Nibbed 1kg <b>ALMOND</b> (100%) Yeast Sugar Rum Alcohol Liquid Glucose Glucose Syrup. Salt Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) Almond Essence (Water, Mono-propylene Glycol, Flavourings), Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Sultana Scones	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten, Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Milk</b> Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Salt	
Swiss Roll	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate)) Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten, Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine (derived from Rapeseed)) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Tea Cakes	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Sulphites, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Zest Concentrate (Dextrose, Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder, Bean Flour, <b>Wheat Gluten</b> , E471, E482, Iodized Salt, Vegetable Oil, Pre-gelatinized <b>RYE</b> flour, Flavouring, Glucose syrup, E300, E920, <b>Milk</b> Protein, E100, Enzyme ( <b>WHEAT</b> )) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), <b>Egg</b> Yeast Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B)) Generated with LabelLogic Live. All Rights Reserved by Planglow Ltd. 2022	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Tea Cakes 2 contains Soya, Egg	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	<b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, <b>Sulphites</b> ), Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Yeast Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Milk Powder (Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Solids (24%), Lactose ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, <b>Milk</b> Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), <b>Soya</b> ) Salt	
Triple Chocolate Brownies	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Milk Chocolate <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier, <b>Soya</b> , Lecithin, Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavouring Sugar White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla) <b>Egg</b> Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Water <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates))	
Triple Chocolate Cookies	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Milk Chocolate <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier, <b>Soya</b> , Lecithin, Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavouring Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla) <b>Egg</b> Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), Water <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates))	
UCB Printed Vanilla Cup Cake with Vanilla Frosting	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water Wafer Paper (Modified starches (E1422, E1412), maltodextrin, humectant (E422), sugar, water, thickeners (E460i, E414, E415), dextrose, food colour (E171), emulsifiers (E435, E471, E491), preservative (E202), flavour, acidity regulator: (E330)) Colour (Water, humectant (E422), propylene glycol (E490), preservative (E202), food colours (E122-carmoisine, E133, E102-tartrazine), acidity regulator(E330)).	
Valentine's Cake	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Soya, Tree Nuts.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) <b>Egg</b> Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Water Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Coloured sugar paste sugar 77.0%, glucose syrup 15.5%, vegetable fat sunflower 5.0%, emulsifier mono and diglycerides of fatty acids <1%, gelling agent, xanthan gum <1%, humectant glycerol <1%, modified starch <1%, colour E171 <1%, preservative sorbic acid <1%, acid citric acid <1%, vanillin <1%, caramelised sugar syrup <1%	



Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Valentine's Cake - Red Glaze	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide.	Vanilla Sponge (Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>gluten</b> ) (with calcium, iron, niacin & thiamin), modified starch (maize), vegetable oil (rape), whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) ( <b>milk</b> ) solids ( <b>milk</b> ), raising agents disodium diphosphate & potassium bicarbonate, emulsifiers E477, E471, <b>wheat gluten</b> , salt, flavouring, whole <b>egg</b> powder) Water <b>Egg</b> White Chocolate (Minimum Cocoa 28%, Minimum milk solids 23%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Rapeseed Oil Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Sugar Condensed Milk Whole <b>Milk</b> , Sugar, Minimum 8% Milk Fat, 20% Milk Solids Not Fat Raspberry Jam Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavour, Colour: Anthocyanin. May contain traces of <b>Egg, Soya, Milk, Gluten</b> and Sulphur Dioxide ( <b>Sulphites</b> ). Produced in a factory that handles <b>Nuts</b> . Gelatine (Pork) Food Colorings (E1520 Propylene glycol, E551 silicon dioxide)	
Valentine's Cup Cakes	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts.	Chocolate frosting (Sugar, vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed), water, fat reduced cocoa powder (5%), humectant: sorbitol, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin E435, salt, citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate E202, natural flavouring) Vanilla Frosting (sugar, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), water, humectant (sorbitol syrup), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cream cheese ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ): 3.5%, acid (citric acid), salt, emulsifier (E435), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring) Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten, Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) <b>Milk</b> Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa Solids (54.5%), <b>Milk</b> Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Vanilla, Cocoa solids (33.6%)) <b>Egg</b> White chocolate crispy Pearls White chocolate 84.0% (sugar 52.5%; cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) 24.5%; whole <b>milk</b> powder 15.0%; whey ( <b>Milk</b> ) powder ( <b>milk</b> ) 7.0%; emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin <1%; natural vanilla flavouring <1% ) ; crisped cereals ( <b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, <b>wheat</b> malt flour, starch ( <b>wheat</b> ), raising agent: E500ii, salt, cocoa butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), natural vanilla flavouring) 15.0%; glucose syrup <1%; sugar <1%; glazing agent: E414 <1% Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar Paste (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono and Di-glycerides of fatty acids, Stabiliser: Gum tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Natural flavouring).May Contain Traces of <b>Nuts</b> Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Salt Dr Oetker Vanilla Flavouring Ingredients: Water, Propylene Glycol, Colour: Plain Caramel; Flavourings	
Vegan Blueberry and Almond Muffins	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.	<b>wheat</b> flour Soya Milk <b>SOYA</b> base (Water, Hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans (8.7%)), Apple extract, Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates), Calcium (Calcium carbonate), Sea salt, Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Potassium iodide, Vitamins (B2, B12, D2) Rapeseed Oil Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten, Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Blueberries Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Flaked <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> , Vanilla Essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) Bicarbonate of Soda (Sodium Bicarbonate) Almond Essence (Water, Mono-propylene Glycol, Flavourings), Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	
Vegan Raspberry & Almond Muffins	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Nuts, Peanuts.	<b>wheat</b> flour Soya Milk <b>SOYA</b> base (Water, Hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans (8.7%)), Apple extract, Acidity regulators (Potassium phosphates), Calcium (Calcium carbonate), Sea salt, Stabiliser (Gellan gum), Potassium iodide, Vitamins (B2, B12, D2) Rapeseed Oil Sugar <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten, Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Raspberries Ground <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Flaked <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> , Vanilla Essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) Bicarbonate of Soda (Sodium Bicarbonate) Almond Essence (Water, Mono-propylene Glycol, Flavourings), Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch)	

Title	Allergens	Ingredients	Product Code
Victoria Sandwich	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat.	Self raising flour <b>Wheat</b> Flour( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Raising Agents(Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate). <b>Egg</b> Sugar Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate)) Icing Sugar Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Victoria Sponge Cake	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Wheat.	Sugar Self raising flour <b>Wheat</b> Flour( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Raising Agents(Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate). Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg Egg</b> Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate)) Icing Sugar Vanilla Essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings)	
Viennese Topped Mince Pies	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Mincemeat Sugar, Apple (26%), Currants (20%), Sultanas (10%), Dextrose, Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (4%) [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Sugar, Lemon Peel], Vegetable Suet (2.5%) (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil), Colour (Plain Caramel), Preservative (Acetic Acid), Mixed Spices, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid). Icing Sugar (Sugar (97%), Maize Starch) <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, <b>Gluten</b> , <b>Soya</b> , Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Niacin, Thiamine) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Unsalted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ) Sugar <b>Egg</b> Vanilla essence (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Caramel E150a), Flavourings) Salt	